Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

August 13, 2018 Clinton Township Hall

## Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept July 9, 2018 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters from the Clinton Local and Jody Flowers from Edward Jones.

Jody presented investment options to the township for Cemetery Perpetual Care rather than CDøs.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Lenawee Now requesting pledge, board requested a brief presentation.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$33,742.05 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$2,624.77 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$14,047.01 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Gordie Wolfordøs bid of \$360.00 for labor and material for Chapel tuck point. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Brads Ultimate bid of \$1,200.00 for moving stoneback on Mausoleum front Columbarium. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to sell Cemetery fence and post for \$17.00 each.

Planning Commission approved IHA & site plan.

Cost Recovery Ordinance in final stage.

Raising Township wants to control all building permits.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to approve the MTA Resolution. Roll call vote; Couture yes, Murphy yes, Greenleaf yes, Thompson yes and Steffens yes Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to approval Comcastøs approximately 600 feet aerial and underground cable request. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Reviewed Auditors 2017/2018 annual report.

September large tire collection in Adrian requesting volunteers.

Motion by Couture2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to Adjourn at 8:20 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be August 13, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall